

\200  
SLP(C)... 5055 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC5055/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2002 in CWP 2915/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

POONAM CHOPRA & ANR.  
With I.A.1(C/Delay in filing SLP)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Mr. Ashok K Srinivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not been able to produce the relevant record of inquiry  
as yet. Two weeks' time is granted to produce the same.  
List thereafter.

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master