

\214

SLP(C)No. 15857 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.3 IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.15857/2003

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX.INSPECTOR MS.POONAM CHOPRA

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for condonation of of delay in filing process fee)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH (CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master